Amphenol
Document type:
Application Specification
Ref ECN #: Form No.
F-0030-C
Title, Description
ATD Series Connector
application specification

Tartrates Methylene Chlorine
3.3 Characteristics
3.3.1 Part number system
Amphenol
Document type:
Application Specification
Ref ECN #: Form No.
F-0030-C
Title, Description
ATD Series Connector
application specification
SINE-AS-212
Revision
A
Lang.
EN
Sheet
5/15
File: Form-0449
3.3.2 Pin Arrangements
For detail Pin arrangement see product drawing.
:Contact Size 16 :Contact Size 20
20 POS
3.3.3 Materials
Part Material
Housing Thermoplastic, Black/Gray/Green/Blue
Rear Cap Thermoplastic, Black/Gray/Green/Blue
TPA Thermoplastic, Yellow
CPA Thermoplastic, Red
Ring Seal Silicone Rubber, Red
Wire seal Silicone Rubber, Red
Contact Copper Alloy
3.3.4 Sealing Range
SIZE Wire Range
AWG[mm²] Min Insulation OD Max Insulation OD
16 14-20 AWG
(2.5-0.5mm²)
1.35 mm
(.053 in)
3.05 mm
(.120 in)
20 16-22 AWG
(1.5-0.5mm²)
1.35 mm
(.053 in)
2.20 mm
(.094 in)
Amphenol
Document type:
Application Specification
Ref ECN #: Form No.
F-0030-C
Title, Description
ATD Series Connector
application specification
SINE-AS-212
Revision
A
Lang.
EN
Sheet
6/15
File: Form-0449
4 Procedure
4.1 Contact Insertion
1. contacts can only be inserted when the TPA is in the pre-lock position. If the TPA is in the final
lock position, it needs to be pulled back to the pre-lock position before inserting the contact.